
Jefferson (9-6, 5-3 CACC) -vs- Goldey-Beacom (11-6, 5-4 CACC)
01/14/26 at Wilmington, DE

 
 

 
 
Jefferson 72

Goldey-Beacom 109

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 105
Site: Wilmington, DE
Referees: Ryan Adams, Michael Mals, John Caputo

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jefferson 36 36 72
Goldey-Beacom 62 47 109

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Shane Cercone * 23 3-8 0-1 5-6 4-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 11
03 Jeremiah Dorsey * 24 4-10 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 10
11 Sean Fullerton * 21 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
13 Alex Bates IV * 22 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
23 Isaiah Thomas-Mcclai * 13 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
05 Moustapha Sanoh 18 5-6 0-0 3-6 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 13
01 Brendan Mykalcio 23 5-9 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 11
12 Jahmare Memphis 18 3-7 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 1 7
15 Chris Cervino 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 0 5
22 Jacob Thompson 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
55 Takata Murphy 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
25 Marcel Mamwa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 5-19 9-14 8-18 26 11 10 12 2 3 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75% 3-9   33.33% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 15-32   46.88% 2-10   20.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 29-64   45.3% 5-19   26.3% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Julian Williams * 24 8-10 3-5 2-2 1-8 9 2 0 1 1 0 21
11 Brian Blanchet * 23 8-12 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 18
13 Tre Powell * 24 5-8 3-4 4-5 1-3 4 1 7 0 0 0 17
02 Emarquis Jones * 19 5-6 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 9 0 1 0 11
33 Anthony Akande * 17 4-8 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 10
24 Justin Allen 24 5-6 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 2 11
01 Jalen Robinson 19 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 10
00 Elisha Brown 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 2 5
05 J. Stewart-Herring 10 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
14 Darius Sherman 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Bryson Kittrell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Adrian Vazquez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 44-73 15-33 6-7 10-30 40 17 23 8 2 5 109

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 25-40   62.50% 10-18   55.56% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 19-33   57.58% 5-15   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
Total 44-73   60.3% 15-33   45.5% 6-7   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 21

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 47 2nd-
08:37



1st Half Box Score
Jefferson 36

Goldey-Beacom 62

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Shane Cercone 14 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
3 Jeremiah Dorsey 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
11 Sean Fullerton 13 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
13 Alex Bates IV 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
23 Isaiah Thomas-Mcclai 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Moustapha Sanoh 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Brendan Mykalcio 14 4-7 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 9
12 Jahmare Memphis 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
15 Chris Cervino 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Jacob Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Takata Murphy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Marcel Mamwa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 3-9 5-7 5-6 11 5 4 6 0 2 36
43.8% 33.3% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Julian Williams 14 6-8 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 1 1 0 14
11 Brian Blanchet 15 6-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 14
13 Tre Powell 14 1-3 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 6 0 0 0 5
2 Emarquis Jones 10 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 0 1 0 7
33 Anthony Akande 9 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 8
24 Justin Allen 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 4
1 Jalen Robinson 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
0 Elisha Brown 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 J. Stewart-Herring 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Darius Sherman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bryson Kittrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adrian Vazquez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 25-40 10-18 2-2 7-15 22 9 16 3 2 2 62
62.5% 55.6% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Jefferson 36

Goldey-Beacom 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Shane Cercone 9 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 Jeremiah Dorsey 7 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Sean Fullerton 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Alex Bates IV 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Isaiah Thomas-Mcclai 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Moustapha Sanoh 13 4-5 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 10
1 Brendan Mykalcio 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Jahmare Memphis 13 3-6 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 7
15 Chris Cervino 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
22 Jacob Thompson 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
55 Takata Murphy 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
25 Marcel Mamwa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 2-10 4-7 3-12 15 6 6 6 2 1 36
46.9% 20.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Julian Williams 10 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
11 Brian Blanchet 8 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
13 Tre Powell 10 4-5 2-3 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 12
2 Emarquis Jones 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 0 4
33 Anthony Akande 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Justin Allen 11 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 7
1 Jalen Robinson 11 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
0 Elisha Brown 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 2 3
5 J. Stewart-Herring 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Darius Sherman 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Bryson Kittrell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Adrian Vazquez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 19-33 5-15 4-5 3-15 18 8 7 5 0 3 47
57.6% 33.3% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jefferson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goldey-Beacom
19:37 TURNOVER  by AKANDE,ANTHONY

STEAL  by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 19:36
GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:34 2-0 V 2

19:21 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHET,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS

TURNOVER  by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 18:58
18:36 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLANCHET,BRIAN

-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS
GOOD 3PTR by FULLERTON,SEAN 18:17 5-5
ASSIST  by IV,ALEX BATES --

18:00 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,EMARQUIS
-- ASSIST  by AKANDE,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by AKANDE,ANTHONY

17:23 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS

GOOD LAYUP by CERCONE,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:09 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH --

16:54 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by AKANDE,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE

16:44 FOUL  by JONES,EMARQUIS
16:44 SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN
16:44 SUB OUT by AKANDE,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by FULLERTON,SEAN 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMARQUIS

16:22 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:20
SUB IN by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 16:20
SUB OUT by FULLERTON,SEAN 16:20

16:07 FOUL  by POWELL,TRE
MISS LAYUP by CERCONE,SHANE 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
15:51 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,TRE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
15:49 7-18 H 11 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,JULIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 15:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

15:15 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
SUB IN by FULLERTON,SEAN 15:15
SUB OUT by CERCONE,SHANE 15:15

15:15 SUB IN by BROWN,ELISHA
15:15 SUB OUT by JONES,EMARQUIS

GOOD LAYUP by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN(in the paint) 15:09 9-18 H 9
15:09 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

GOOD FT by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 15:09 10-18 H 8
15:09 SUB IN by JONES,EMARQUIS
15:09 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALEN
15:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
15:09 SUB OUT by BLANCHET,BRIAN
14:51 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ELISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ELISHA
14:38 10-20 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 14:14 12-20 H 8

14:07 12-22 H 10
GOOD DUNK by JONES,EMARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

13:57 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JALEN
SUB IN by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 13:57



SUB OUT by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 13:57
13:57 SUB IN by BLANCHET,BRIAN
13:57 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN(in the paint) 13:37 14-22 H 8
ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --

13:15 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS

MISS LAYUP by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JUSTIN

12:54 14-28 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 12:34
12:33 STEAL  by ALLEN,JUSTIN

12:30 14-30 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHET,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 12:29
SUB IN by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 12:29
SUB OUT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 12:29
GOOD JUMPER by IV,ALEX BATES 12:09 16-30 H 14
FOUL  by FULLERTON,SEAN 11:55

11:55 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JALEN
STEAL  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 11:55
MISS LAYUP by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 11:55

11:55 BLOCK  by JONES,EMARQUIS
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JALEN

FOUL  by FULLERTON,SEAN 11:45
SUB IN by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 11:45
SUB OUT by FULLERTON,SEAN 11:45

11:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
11:45 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELISHA
11:33 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by AKANDE,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by IV,ALEX BATES 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

FOUL  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 11:14
11:14 SUB IN by POWELL,TRE
11:14 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JALEN
11:00 16-34 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JULIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE

10:44 16-36 H 20
GOOD DUNK by JONES,EMARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE
TURNOVER  by IV,ALEX BATES 10:34
SUB IN by CERCONE,SHANE 10:34
SUB OUT by IV,ALEX BATES 10:34

10:21 MISS 3PTR by BLANCHET,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,EMARQUIS

10:15 16-39 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA(in the paint) 09:48 18-39 H 21

09:40 18-41 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLANCHET,BRIAN
SUB IN by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 09:40
SUB IN by FULLERTON,SEAN 09:40
SUB OUT by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 09:40
SUB OUT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 09:40

09:40 SUB IN by BROWN,ELISHA
09:40 SUB OUT by JONES,EMARQUIS

TURNOVER  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 09:16
09:00 18-43 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHET,BRIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:58



MISS 3PTR by FULLERTON,SEAN 08:36
REBOUND OFF by FULLERTON,SEAN --

08:33 FOUL  by BLANCHET,BRIAN
SUB IN by IV,ALEX BATES 08:33
SUB OUT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 08:33
MISS JUMPER by CERCONE,SHANE 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
FOUL  by IV,ALEX BATES 08:10

08:10 18-44 H 26 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE
08:10 18-45 H 27 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE
08:10 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALEN
08:10 SUB IN by AKANDE,ANTHONY
08:10 SUB IN by JONES,EMARQUIS
08:10 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE
08:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
08:10 SUB OUT by BLANCHET,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by FULLERTON,SEAN 07:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:53 FOUL  by ALLEN,JUSTIN
07:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
07:53 SUB OUT by AKANDE,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 07:48 21-45 H 24
07:25 MISS JUMPER by JONES,EMARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,JEREMIAH --
07:18 FOUL  by JONES,EMARQUIS

GOOD FT by CERCONE,SHANE 07:18 22-45 H 23
GOOD FT by CERCONE,SHANE 07:18 23-45 H 22

07:18 SUB IN by BLANCHET,BRIAN
07:18 SUB OUT by JONES,EMARQUIS
06:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
06:35 23-47 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ELISHA

MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 06:19
REBOUND OFF by CERCONE,SHANE --
MISS JUMPER by FULLERTON,SEAN 06:11
REBOUND OFF by CERCONE,SHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by CERCONE,SHANE(in the paint) 06:09 25-47 H 22

05:50 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN(in the paint) 05:41 27-47 H 20

05:41 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 05:41
SUB IN by CERVINO,CHRIS 05:41
SUB IN by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 05:41
SUB OUT by FULLERTON,SEAN 05:41
SUB OUT by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 05:41
SUB OUT by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by POWELL,TRE
05:41 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
05:20 27-49 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JULIAN(in the paint)
05:02 FOUL  by BROWN,ELISHA

GOOD FT by CERCONE,SHANE 05:02 28-49 H 21
MISS FT by CERCONE,SHANE 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by AKANDE,ANTHONY
SUB IN by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 05:02
SUB IN by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 05:02
SUB OUT by CERVINO,CHRIS 05:02
SUB OUT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by AKANDE,ANTHONY
05:02 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JALEN



04:54 28-52 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by AKANDE,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE

MISS JUMPER by IV,ALEX BATES 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BLANCHET,BRIAN

04:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 04:20 30-52 H 22

03:51 30-55 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE

MISS JUMPER by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 03:23
03:23 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE
03:18 MISS 3PTR by AKANDE,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ELISHA
FOUL  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 03:10

03:10 SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN
03:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELISHA
02:59 30-57 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHET,BRIAN(in the paint)
02:48 SUB IN by STEWART-HERRING,J
02:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by FULLERTON,SEAN 02:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 02:35

02:24 30-60 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by BLANCHET,BRIAN
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE

TURNOVER  by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 02:04
SUB IN by CERVINO,CHRIS 02:04
SUB IN by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 02:04
SUB IN by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 02:04
SUB OUT by IV,ALEX BATES 02:04
SUB OUT by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 02:04
SUB OUT by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 02:04

01:50 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,TRE
REBOUND DEF by CERVINO,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by CERVINO,CHRIS(fastbreak) 01:44 33-60 H 27
ASSIST  by FULLERTON,SEAN --

01:30 MISS 3PTR by BLANCHET,BRIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 01:07
REBOUND OFF by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --

01:06 FOUL  by ALLEN,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 01:06 34-60 H 26
MISS FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
01:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
01:06 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
00:58 MISS 3PTR by AKANDE,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by CERCONE,SHANE --
TURNOVER  by CERCONE,SHANE 00:53

00:52 STEAL  by STEWART-HERRING,J
00:50 MISS LAYUP by STEWART-HERRING,J

-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART-HERRING,J
00:47 MISS TIPIN by STEWART-HERRING,J

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,TRE
00:40 34-62 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART-HERRING,J(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKANDE,ANTHONY
00:39 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALEN
00:39 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by FULLERTON,SEAN 00:18 36-62 H 26
00:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by AKANDE,ANTHONY



00:00 MISS 3PTR by AKANDE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jefferson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goldey-Beacom
TURNOVER  by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 19:38

19:24 36-64 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHET,BRIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

18:56 36-66 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by AKANDE,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

18:41 FOUL  by BLANCHET,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 18:38
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH(in the paint) 18:34 38-66 H 28

18:16 38-68 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,TRE
MISS 3PTR by IV,ALEX BATES 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by AKANDE,ANTHONY
FOUL  by CERCONE,SHANE 17:54

17:54 38-69 H 31 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
17:54 38-70 H 32 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

SUB IN by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 17:54
SUB OUT by THOMAS-MCCLAI,ISAIAH 17:54
GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 17:31 41-70 H 29
ASSIST  by CERCONE,SHANE --

17:13 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by IV,ALEX BATES 16:54

16:54 SUB IN by BROWN,ELISHA
16:54 SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN
16:54 SUB OUT by AKANDE,ANTHONY
16:54 SUB OUT by BLANCHET,BRIAN
16:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ELISHA

SUB IN by CERVINO,CHRIS 16:41
SUB OUT by CERCONE,SHANE 16:41
GOOD LAYUP by CERCONE,SHANE(in the paint) 16:19 43-70 H 27

16:09 43-72 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CERVINO,CHRIS 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELISHA
15:39 43-75 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ELISHA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS
MISS 3PTR by FULLERTON,SEAN 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELISHA
15:06 43-78 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE
14:47 FOUL  by ALLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by CERCONE,SHANE 14:47 44-78 H 34
GOOD FT by CERCONE,SHANE 14:47 45-78 H 33
SUB IN by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 14:47
SUB OUT by CERVINO,CHRIS 14:47

14:47 SUB IN by BLANCHET,BRIAN
14:47 SUB IN by STEWART-HERRING,J
14:47 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALEN
14:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
14:47 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE
14:47 SUB OUT by JONES,EMARQUIS
14:30 45-80 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by BLANCHET,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 14:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:06 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JALEN



MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 13:35
REBOUND OFF by CERCONE,SHANE --
MISS LAYUP by CERCONE,SHANE 13:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:35

13:19 MISS 3PTR by STEWART-HERRING,J
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JUSTIN

FOUL  by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 13:17
SUB IN by CERCONE,SHANE 13:17
SUB IN by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 13:17
SUB OUT by IV,ALEX BATES 13:17
SUB OUT by DORSEY,JEREMIAH 13:17

12:59 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --
MISS JUMPER by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 12:50
REBOUND OFF by CERCONE,SHANE --

12:46 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JALEN
12:46 SUB IN by AKANDE,ANTHONY
12:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
12:46 SUB IN by POWELL,TRE
12:46 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
12:46 SUB OUT by STEWART-HERRING,J
12:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELISHA

GOOD DUNK by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA(in the paint) 12:43 47-80 H 33
ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --

12:37 MISS 3PTR by BLANCHET,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JALEN

12:34 47-82 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by FULLERTON,SEAN(in the paint) 12:20 49-82 H 33

12:07 MISS 3PTR by BLANCHET,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by FULLERTON,SEAN --

11:38 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
MISS FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 11:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 11:38 50-82 H 32
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JACOB 11:38
SUB OUT by FULLERTON,SEAN 11:38

11:38 SUB IN by JONES,EMARQUIS
11:38 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JALEN
11:24 50-85 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS
MISS 3PTR by CERCONE,SHANE 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE
11:12 SUB IN by BROWN,ELISHA
11:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
10:52 50-87 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,TRE(in the paint)

FOUL  by THOMPSON,JACOB 10:52
10:52 MISS FT by POWELL,TRE

REBOUND DEF by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --
MISS LAYUP by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELISHA
10:36 FOUL  by BLANCHET,BRIAN
10:36 TURNOVER  by BLANCHET,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN(in the paint) 10:22 52-87 H 35
10:12 52-90 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS
TURNOVER  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 09:56

09:55 STEAL  by BROWN,ELISHA

09:53 52-92 H 40
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,EMARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ELISHA
09:41 FOUL  by JONES,EMARQUIS
09:41 SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN



09:41 SUB OUT by BLANCHET,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by CERCONE,SHANE 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMARQUIS
09:28 MISS JUMPER by AKANDE,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,EMARQUIS
09:25 52-94 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,EMARQUIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 09:10
09:09 STEAL  by ALLEN,JUSTIN
09:06 52-96 H 44 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMARQUIS

FOUL  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 08:42
SUB IN by CERVINO,CHRIS 08:42
SUB OUT by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 08:42

08:37 52-99 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
-- ASSIST  by JONES,EMARQUIS

GOOD 3PTR by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 08:24 55-99 H 44
ASSIST  by CERVINO,CHRIS --
FOUL  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 08:15

08:15
55-
100 H 45 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE

08:15
55-
101 H 46 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE

08:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
08:15 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALEN
08:15 SUB OUT by AKANDE,ANTHONY
08:15 SUB OUT by JONES,EMARQUIS

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JACOB(in the paint) 07:52
57-
101 H 44

SUB IN by MURPHY,TAKATA 07:49
SUB OUT by CERCONE,SHANE 07:49

07:49 SUB IN by SHERMAN,DARIUS
07:49 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE

07:23
57-
103 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 06:58
59-
103 H 44

GOOD DUNK by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA(in the paint) 06:43
61-
103 H 42

ASSIST  by MURPHY,TAKATA --
FOUL  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 06:43

06:43 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by CERVINO,CHRIS --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --
MISS LAYUP by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:25 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ELISHA

STEAL  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 05:25
MISS 3PTR by CERVINO,CHRIS 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JULIAN
05:05 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELISHA

REBOUND DEF by CERVINO,CHRIS --

GOOD LAYUP by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA(in the paint) 04:54
63-
103 H 40

ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --
04:38 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --
04:35 FOUL  by ALLEN,JUSTIN

MISS FT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,DARIUS

04:35 SUB IN by STEWART-HERRING,J
04:35 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JULIAN

04:22
63-
105 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JALEN



GOOD LAYUP by CERVINO,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:12
65-
105 H 40

03:38 MISS 3PTR by STEWART-HERRING,J
REBOUND DEF by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,TAKATA 03:22
67-
105 H 38

03:09 MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,DARIUS
BLOCK  by MURPHY,TAKATA 03:09
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:37 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JALEN

GOOD FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 02:37
68-
105 H 37

MISS FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART-HERRING,J

02:37 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,ADRIAN
02:37 SUB IN by KITTRELL,BRYSON
02:37 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN
02:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELISHA
02:29 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JALEN

BLOCK  by CERVINO,CHRIS 02:29
REBOUND DEF by CERVINO,CHRIS --

GOOD LAYUP by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE(in the paint) 02:21
70-
105 H 35

02:04 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JACOB --

GOOD LAYUP by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA(in the paint) 01:56
72-
105 H 33

ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --

01:28
72-
107 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,DARIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:20
SUB IN by MAMWA,MARCEL 01:20
SUB OUT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 01:20
TURNOVER  by MAMWA,MARCEL 01:12

01:11 STEAL  by BROWN,ELISHA

01:09
72-
109 H 37

GOOD DUNK by STEWART-HERRING,J(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,TAKATA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KITTRELL,BRYSON
00:38 TURNOVER  by KITTRELL,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART-HERRING,J


